Technical Note 4059
Effective December 2017
Supersedes September 2010
ESD suppressor selection guide
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
Image References
Rated Clamping Typ Capacitance Trigger
Part Image Volts Voltage(V) (pF) Voltage(V) Leakage Size (mm) Packaging
Number Ref. Vdc Typical Typical Typical Current LxWxH (pcs/reel)
Voltage variable material (VVM) Ultra-Low Capacitance ESD Suppressors
0402ESDA-MLP1 1 30 35 0.05pF@1MHz 300 <0.1nA 1.1x0.53x0.36 10000
PS04LTVA1 1 5 25 0.05pF@1MHz 150 <0.1nA 1.1x0.53x0.36 10000
0603ESDA-MLP7 2 30 35 0.05pF@1MHz 300 <0.1nA 1.6x0.8x0.5 5000
0603ESDA2-TR2 3 30 35 0.15pF@1MHz 350 <0.1nA 1.6x0.8x0.5 5000
41206ESDA-TR1 4 12 35 0.15pF@1kHz~1.8GHz 150 <0.1nA 3.2x1.6x0.8 5000
42510ESDA-TR1 5 12 30 0.1pF@1MHz 300 <0.01µA 2.5x1.0x0.5 5000
MLVA Family standard capacitance multi-layer varistors
MLVA02V05C033 6 5.5 30 33pF@1MHz *** <10µA 0.6x0.3x0.3 15000
MLVA02V05C047 6 5.5 26 47pF@1MHz *** <10µA 0.6x0.3x0.3 15000
MLVA02V05C064 6 5.5 26 64 pF@1MHz *** <10µA 0.6x0.3x0.3 15000
MLVA04V05C270 7 5.5 20 270pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.0x0.5x0.5 10000
MLVA04V09C130 7 9 32 130pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.0x0.5x0.5 10000
MLVA04V14C090 7 14 38 90pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.0x0.5x0.5 10000
MLVA04V18C085 7 18 45 85pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.0x0.5x0.5 10000
MLVA06V05C270 8 5.5 22 270pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.6x0.8x0.8 4000
MLVA06V09C210 8 9 27 210pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.6x0.8x0.8 4000
MLVA06V14C150 8 14 35 150pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.6x0.8x0.8 4000
MLVA06V18C130 8 18 40 130pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.6x0.8x0.8 4000
MLVA06V26C100 8 26 58 100pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.6x0.8x0.8 4000
MLVB Family low capacitance multi-layer varistors
MLVB04V18C0R5 9 18 250 0.5pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.0x0.5x0.5 10000
MLVB04V18C001 9 18 110 1pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.0x0.5x0.5 10000
MLVB04V18C003 9 18 58 3pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.0x0.5x0.5 10000
MLVB04V09C005 9 9 35 5pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.0x0.5x0.5 10000
MLVB06V18C0R5 10 18 250 0.5pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.6x0.8x0.8 4000
MLVB06V18C001 10 18 110 1pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.6x0.8x0.8 4000
MLVB06V18C003 10 18 58 3pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.6x0.8x0.8 4000
MLVB06V09C005 10 9 35 5pF@1MHz *** <10µA 1.6x0.8x0.8 4000
TVSA Family discrete transient voltage suppressors
TVSA02V05C004 11 5 17 4pF@1MHz *** <10nA 0.6x0.3x0.3 15000
TVSA04V05C006 12 5 17 6pF@1MHz *** <10nA 1.0x0.5x0.5 10000